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Bids on the following tracts were deemed acceptable on, December 3, 2020, in Phase 2 of Sale 256. The tracts are

LEASE SALE 256 STATISTICS
As of December 8, 2020

0 Tracts in Phase 1 - Bids Deemed Acceptable
13 Tracts in Phase 2 - Bids Deemed Acceptable
13 Total Tracts - Bids Deemed Acceptable -

listed in Company Number order.

00078

01284

02219

02417

02961

03209

03592

93 Total Tracts

13 Tracts - Bids Deemed Acceptable
0 Tracts - Bids Rejected

- 0 Tracts - Bids Forfeited

80 Tracts Remaining

PHASE 2 ACCEPTANCES BY SUBMITTER

Chewron U.S.A. Inc.
G36950

W & T Offshore, Inc.
(36941

G36952

Anadarko US Offshore LLC

G37014
Arena Energy, LLC

(36929

G36940
Byron Energy Inc.

(36939

Renaissance Offshore, LLC
(G36942

G36943
G36945

(36946

Werrus AquaMarine, LLC

Viosca Knoll

Eugene Island Area, South Addition

Ewing Bank

Walker Ridge

High Island Area

Eugene Island Area

South Marsh Island Area

Ship Shoal Area
Ship Shoal Area, South Addition
South Timbalier Area, South Addition

West Delta Area

908

389

979

25

208

215

66

219

266

314

28



G36947 Main Pass Area 74

(G36948 Main Pass Area, South and East 294
Addition

PAY OFF DATE ON THE ABOVE LEASES IS: December 23, 2020





